
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 
100 NW 1st AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 

SOLICITATION NO. 2016-129 

PROPERTY & CASUAL TY INSURANCE BROKER SERVICES 

RELATION INSURANCE SERVICES OF FLORIDA, INC. 

f/k/a EMPLOYERS MUTUAL, INC. dba ASCENSION BENEFITS & 

INSURANCE SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA 



CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 

PROPERTY & CASUAL TY INSURANCE BROKER SERVICES 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Property & Casualty Insurance Broker Services, by and 
between City of Delray Beach, a municipal corporation of the State of Florida (hereinafter referred 
to as "City"), and Relation Insurance Services Of Florida, lnc.(hereinafter referred to as "Second 
Party"), a Florida corporation authorized to do business in the State of Florida, is entered into this 
29th day of JanuaíY, 20~. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, on September 20, 2016, the City entered into an agreement with Employers 
Mutual, Inc. dba Ascension Benefits & Insurance Solutions of Florida for Property & Casualty 
Insurance Broker Services (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, the City formally recognizes that Employers Mutual, Inc. dba Ascension Benefits 
& Insurance Solutions of Florida changed its name to Relation Insurance Services of Florida, Inc.; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement term ran from September 20, 2016, through March 31, 2020, 
with two, one-year options to renew; and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to exercise the first one-year option to renew the Agreement, 
extending the terms of the Agreement through March 31, 2021; and 

WHEREAS, Second Party agrees to continue to provide services to City in accordance with 
the terms and conditions of the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other 
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the parties do 
agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein. 

2. This Amendment No. 1 renews the Agreement, under the same terms and conditions, for the 
period of April 1, 2020, through March 31, 2021. 

3. That Employers Mutual, Inc. dba Ascension Benefits & Insurance Solutions of Florida changed 
its name to Relation Insurance Services of Florida, Inc., and both parties shall continue to honor 
this Agreement. 

4. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force 
and effect and are hereby confirmed. The Agreement and this Amendment No. 1 represent 
the entire understanding between the parties on the issues contained herein, either written or 
oral, and may only be amended by written instrument signed by both parties. 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank] 

City of Delray Beach 
Property & Casualty Insurance Broker Services 
Amendment No.1 

2 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and Second Party hereto have executed this 
Amendment as of the day and year first above written. 

ATTEST: CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 

BY: 
Katerri Johnson, City Clerk Shelly Petrolia, City Mayor 

Approved as to form for legal sufficiency: 

Lynn Gelin, City Attorney 

CONTRACTOR 

Edward Nathan Page 

Printed Name President 

(SEAL) Title 

STATE OF 
COUNTY OF 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of~ physical presence 
or □ o~line notarization, this li day of \\a V\\;\ tHYl:: , 20 ~ by 
E:d W i,( r PP1fâl: (name of person), as PU'S\dffi t (type of 

authority) for Re\ ajJo V\ \ D ç L1 r 4 n ce (name of party on behalf of whom instrument was 
executed). Çnvw·-r of Plon-til"\. 

Personally known _ OR reduced Identification 
Type of Identification Produced ú& Dû ft L.,f crriçe. 

¡ ~ •~~ 2 e 0sY~H7A J~Y ;E;EN7 ft ' 
- • - Notary Public - California ◄/:¡¡¡j!~·'C'.!!•• z ¡¡: ~ 4.,. - Contra Costa County ~ 

• ' Commission # 228-411 7 - 
•,...... My Comm. Expirt-s Apr 19, 2023 

~ -P1~ ;1yy 
Ôtary blic - State of 

City of Delray Beach 
Property & Casualty Insurance Broker Services 
Amendment No. 1 

3 


